FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 5-01) OMB No. 0651-0027

RECOR

11-23-2004



 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No.: 0492611-0525

(exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Caroll V. Sidwell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other:  Execution Date: November 2, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: United Technologies Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 400 Main Street  City: East Hartford, CT Country: USA ZIP: 06108	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc.  A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/717,408	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sam Pasternack  Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart  Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if underpayment)  8. Deposit account number: 03-1721  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Sam Pasternack Name Of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,576  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICES CENTER OF THE STATES POSTAL SERVICES CENTER OF THE STATES POSTAL		
SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on November 17, 2004.  /22/2004 ECOOPER 00000102 10717408  EC-8021 3766979 1.DOC		

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0606

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Carroll V. Sidwell of Wethersfield, Connecticut, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to United Technologies Corporation, with offices for the conduct of business at 400 Main Street, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING GAS TURBINE ENGINE COMPONENTS" filed November 19, 2003, and given serial number 10/717,408, (Choate, Hall & Stewart is hereby authorized to enter any necessary information to identify this patent application) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0525

3762896\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my han this day of, 2004.	d and seal at East Hartford, CT,
	Carroll V. Sidwell
David Kantingty Witness	//- 2-04- Date
63 E (m St, #317 Manchester, CT 06040 Address	
Dan Herrera	11/2/04
Witness 17 SUANUR PEST - DP	Date

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0525 3762896\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/19/2004** 

Address

**PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0608**